

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 823

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Board of County Commissioners” and substitute “governing body”; in line 4, strike “ordinance” and substitute “law”; strike beginning with “owed” in line 4 down through “to” in line 6 and substitute “imposed on certain”; in line 7, strike “in the County” and substitute “on which a person installs certain environmentally friendly technologies”; in line 4, strike “certain taxes” and substitute “the county property tax”; in lines 7, 8 and 9, 10, and 12, strike “County Commissioners” and substitute “governing body”; strike beginning with “to” in line 10 down through “technologies” in line 12 and substitute “to establish the type of work and type of environmental technologies that will qualify for the tax credit”; in line 14, strike “County Commissioners” and substitute “governing body of Carroll County”; in line 15, strike “certain taxes owed to Carroll County” and substitute “the county property tax imposed on certain property”; and strike lines 17 through 20, inclusive, and substitute:

“Article – Tax – Property

Section 9-308(e)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2007 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “Article 7 – Carroll County” and substitute “Article – Tax – Property”; in line 2, strike “**9-104.**” and substitute “9-308.”; in line 3, strike “**(A)**” and substitute “**(E)** **(1)**”; in the same line, strike “**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**” and substitute “**GOVERNING BODY**”; strike beginning with “**IS**” in line 3 down through “**INCLUDE**” in line 7 and substitute “**MAY GRANT, BY LAW, A PROPERTY TAX CREDIT AGAINST THE COUNTY PROPERTY TAX IMPOSED ON**”

(Over)

NONRESIDENTIAL PROPERTY ON WHICH A PERSON INSTALLS"; in line 8, strike "**IN THE COUNTY, AS DEFINED BY ORDINANCE**"; in line 12, strike "**(B)**" and substitute "**(2)**"; and in lines 13, 14, 15, 17, and 19, strike "**(1)**", "**(2)**", "**(3)**", "**(4)**", and "**(5)**", respectively, and substitute "**(I)**", "**(II)**", "**(III)**", "**(IV)**", and "**(V)**", respectively; and in line 12, strike "**COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SHALL BY ORDINANCE**" and substitute "**GOVERNING BODY, BY LAW, MAY**".